TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Primavera Technologies, Inc.		02/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Primavera Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Oracle Parkway	
City:	Redwood Shores	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3427355	P6
Registration Number:	1330711	P3
Registration Number:	1835276	PRIMAVERA
Registration Number:	2621115	PRIMAVERA
Registration Number:	3569033	PRIMAVERA CONTRACT MANAGER
Registration Number:	3569039	PRIMAVERA CONTRACTOR
Registration Number:	3445710	PRIMAVERA INSPIRE
Registration Number:	3537483	PRIMAVERA INSPIRE
Registration Number:	1380156	PRIMAVERA PROJECT PLANNER
Registration Number:	2222536	SURETRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)904-1775

TRADEMARK REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0817

900169147

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-413-8005

Email: dweinstein@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Weinstein
Address Line 1: 400 Blue Hill Drive

Address Line 2: GTC Law Group LLP & Affiliates

Address Line 4: Westwood, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRIMAVERA TM NON-ROUTINE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Weinstein
Signature:	/Donna Weinstein/
Date:	08/11/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Primavera certificate of merger#page1.tif source=Primavera certificate of merger#page2.tif source=Primavera certificate of merger#page3.tif source=Primavera certificate of merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0818

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PRIMAVERA CAPITAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"PRIMAVERA PROSIGHT, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"PRIMAVERA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PRIMAVERA SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"PRIMAVERA SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS RECEIVED AND

FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT

8:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 3:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4650884 8100M

090089380

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7111988

DATE: 02-02-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0819

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:02 PM 01/30/2009 FILED 08:03 PM 01/30/2009 SRV 090089380 - 2912872 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

PRIMAVERA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, PRIMAVERA PROSIGHT, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, AND

PRIMAVERA CAPITAL, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO

PRIMAVERA SYSTEMS, INC., A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253
of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

January 30, 2009

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation, Primavera Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("<u>PSI</u>"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger of each of Primavera Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Primavera ProSight, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Primavera Capital, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each, a "<u>Subsidiary</u>," and, collectively, the "Subsidiaries"), with and into PSI:

FIRST: PSI owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of each of the Subsidiaries.

SECOND: PSI, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted as of January 30, 2009 and effective immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, determined to merge each of the Subsidiaries with and into itself, with PSI being the surviving corporation in such merger:

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Subchapter C of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law (the "PBCL") and Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), each of the Subsidiaries shall be merged (the "Merger"), with and into the Corporation, whereupon the separate existence of each of the Subsidiaries shall cease, and the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger and assume all of the obligations of each of the Subsidiaries; and further

RESOLVED, that the Merger be, and it hereby is, approved pursuant to the provisions of Subchapter C of the PBCL and Section 253 of the DGCL; and further

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0820

RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective at 3:03 Eastern time on February 1, 2009 (the "Effective Time"); and further

RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time, until successors are duly elected or appointed in accordance with applicable law, the directors of the Corporation at the Effective Time shall be the directors of the surviving corporation, and the officers of the Corporation at the Effective Time shall be the officers of the surviving corporation; and further

RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time, the name of the surviving corporation shall be Primavera Systems, Inc.; and further

RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time, the bylaws of the Corporation shall be the bylaws of the surviving corporation; and further

RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time, the articles of incorporation of the Corporation shall be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended in accordance with applicable law; and further

RESOLVED, that, as of the effective time, all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of each of the Subsidiaries, and stock certificates representing the same, shall be cancelled.

THIRD: That the merger of each of the Subsidiaries with and into PSI shall be effective at 3:03 a.m. on February 1, 2009.

FOURTH: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at Oracle Corporation, 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, CA 94065.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Primavera Systems, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed as of the date first written above by a duly authorized officer.

PRIMAVERA SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Brady Mickelson

Title: Vice President

Signature page to Certificate of Ownership and Merger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 08/11/2010